NTA Series
Isolated 1W Dual Output SM DC-DC Converters
KDC_NTA.I09 Page 1 of 8
For full details go to
SELECTION GUIDE
Order Code1
Nominal
Input
Voltage
Output
 Voltage
Output
Current
Input
Current at
Rated Load
Efficiency
Isolation
Capacitance
MTTF2
V V mA mA % pF kHrs
NTA0303MC 3.3 ±3.3 ±152 402 75 29 1005
NTA0305MC 3.3 ±5 ±100 388 78 30 399
NTA0309MC 3.3 ±9 ±55 405 75 34 827
NTA0312MC 3.3 ±12 ±42 390 77 40 375
NTA0315MC 3.3 ±15 ±33 392 77 42 206
NTA0503MC 5 ±3.3 ±152 259 77 31 964
NTA0505MC 5 ±5 ±100 290 69 33 1697
NTA0505MEC 5 ±5 ±100 251 80 42 367
NTA0509MC 5 ±9 ±55 267 75 38 682
NTA0512MC 5 ±12 ±42 260 77 44 343
NTA0515MC 5 ±15 ±33 256 78 43 188
NTA1205MC 12 ±5 ±100 121 69 50 559
NTA1209MC 12 ±9 ±55 113 74 72 375
NTA1212MC 12 ±12 ±42 111 75 89 243
NTA1215MC 12 ±15 ±33 110 76 100 154
INPUT CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Voltage range
Continuous operation, 3V input types 2.97 3.3 3.63
VContinuous operation, 5V input types 4.5 5 5.5
Continuous operation, 12V input types 10.8 12 13.2
Reflected ripple current 41 50 mA p-p
ISOLATION CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Isolation voltage Flash tested for 1 second 1000 VDC
Resistance Viso= 1000VDC 10 GΩ
GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Switching frequency
0312MC, 0315MC 100
kHz0303MC, 0305MC, 0503MC, 0505MEC 110
All other variants 115
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Internal power dissipation 700mW
Input voltage VIN, NTA03 types 5.5V
Input voltage VIN, NTA05 types 7V
Input voltage VIN, NTA12 types 15V
1. If components are required in tape and reel format suffix order code with -R, e.g. NTA0505MC-R.
2. Calculated using MIL-HDBK-217F with nominal input voltage at full load.
All specifications typical at TA=25°C, nominal input voltage and rated output current unless otherwise specified.
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
The NTA series of miniature surface mounted

series is Gold with a plating thickness of 0.05 microns minimum.
For further information please visit www.murata-ps.com/rohs
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
NTA XX XX M C -R
Series name
RoHS compliant
Package type
S - SIP
D - DIP
M - Surface mount
Output voltage
Input voltage
Packaging code
NTA Series
Isolated 1W Dual Output SM DC-DC Converters
KDC_NTA.I09 Page 4 of 8
APPLICATION NOTES
Minimum load
The minimum load to meet datasheet specification is 10% of the full rated load across the specified input voltage range. Lower than 10% minimum loading will result in
an increase in output voltage, which may rise to typically double the specified output voltage if the output load falls to less than 5%.
Capacitive loading and start up
Typical start up times for this series, with a typical input voltage rise time of 2.2μs and output capacitance of 10μF, are shown in the table below. The product
series will start into a capacitance of 47μF with an increased start time, however, the maximum recommended output capacitance is 10μF.
Ripple & Noise Characterisation Method
Ripple and noise measurements are performed with the following test configuration.
C1 1μF X7R m ultilayer ceramic capacitor, voltage rating to be a minimum of 3 times the output voltage of the DC-DC converter
C2 10μF tantalum capacitor, voltage rating to be a minimum of 1.5 times the output voltage of the DC-DC converter with an ESR of less
than 100mΩ at 100 kHz
C3 100nF multilayer ceramic capacitor, general purpose
R1 450Ω resistor, carbon film, ±1% tolerance
R2 50Ω BNC termination
T1 3T of the coax cable through a ferrite toroid
RLOAD Resistive load to the maximum power rating of the DC-DC converter. Connections should be made via twisted wires
Measured values are multiplied by 10 to obtain the specified values.
Differential Mode Noise Test Schematic
OSCILLOSCOPE
Y INPUT
SUPPLY
  C1   C2   C3        R1                  T1                 R2
Input        Output
DC/DC Converter
R LOAD
+        +
-
-
Typical Start-Up Wave Form
Start-up time Start-up time
μs μs
NTA0303MC 1630 NTA0509MC 6850
NTA0305MC 1359 NTA0512MC 11560
NTA0309MC 3435 NTA0515MC 15640
NTA0312MC 6590 NTA1205MC 1154
NTA0315MC 25340 NTA1209MC 4050
NTA0503MC 1599 NTA1212MC 7995
NTA0505MC 2185 NTA1215MC 11200
NTA0505MEC 1395
NTA Series
Isolated 1W Dual Output SM DC-DC Converters
KDC_NTA.I09 Page 5 of 8